McA MSS 017

Doc. No.

7386.F.

7387.F.

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

SERIES II. PETITIONS, REMONSTRANCE, AND MEMORIALS, cont.

Philadelphia Co., for incorporation of bank

Dauphin Co., for new election district

Centre Co., for road

Philadelphia victuallers, for law to inspect salted provisions
Citizens, for relief of turnpike companies

Philadelphia Co., for dividing state into electoral districts
Venango Co., for repeal of 1844 roads and bridges act
Bishop Francis P. Kendrick, against law regulating language
Corwin, Ames, Butler & Decatur, for a steamboat company
Montgomery Co., against road alteration

Philadelphia Co., against street improvement

Washington Co., for road

Philadelphia Co., for reform relative to the poor
Philadelphia Co., for railroad (2 copies)

York Co., for trial-by-jury law

Dauphin Co., for new election district

Crawford Co., for state to pay tax to veterans

Montgomery Co., against Schuylkill Navigation Company
Armstrong Co., for new commissioners

Lancaster Co., against charter for Bank of North America
Dauphin Co., against location of poorhouse
Northumberland Co., for road

Philadelphia Co., against canal

Fayette & Greene Co., against road

Chester Co., against judge

Mifflin Co., for repeal of liquor law

Crawford, Venango, Mercer & Erie Co., for Erie Canal Company
Chester Co., for extension of Philadelphia market house
Allegheny Co., for new election district

Lycoming Co. for new election district

Philadelphia Co., for new law against usury

Lancaster Co., against fishing bill

Philadelphia Co., for road

Lycoming & Union Co., for aid to turnpike company
Philadelphia Co., against amending Pennsylvania constitution
Bucks Co., for new seat of justice

Philadelphia Co., for amending Pennsylvania constitution
Lancaster Co., against amending Pennsylvania constitution

undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
undated
ca. 1838
ca. 1804
undated
ca. 1804
ca. 1804

43



