McA MSS 017 43

## Doc. No.

## SERIES II. PETITIONS, REMONSTRANCE, AND MEMORIALS, cont.

7386.F.	10		Philadelphia Co., for incorporation of bank	undated
7500.1	19		Dauphin Co., for new election district	undated
	20	*	Centre Co., for road	undated
	21	*	Philadelphia victuallers, for law to inspect salted provisions	undated
	22	*	Citizens, for relief of turnpike companies	undated
	23	*	Philadelphia Co., for dividing state into electoral districts	undated
	24		Venango Co., for repeal of 1844 roads and bridges act	undated
	25		Bishop Francis P. Kendrick, against law regulating language	undated
	26		Corwin, Ames, Butler & Decatur, for a steamboat company	undated
	27		Montgomery Co., against road alteration	undated
	28		Philadelphia Co., against street improvement	undated
	29		Washington Co., for road	undated
	30	*	Philadelphia Co., for reform relative to the poor	undated
	31	*	Philadelphia Co., for railroad (2 copies)	undated
	32	*	York Co., for trial-by-jury law	undated
7387.F.	1		Dauphin Co., for new election district	undated
	2	*	Crawford Co., for state to pay tax to veterans	undated
	3	*	Montgomery Co., against Schuylkill Navigation Company	undated
	4		Armstrong Co., for new commissioners	undated
	5	*	Lancaster Co., against charter for Bank of North America	undated
	6	*	Dauphin Co., against location of poorhouse	undated
	7		Northumberland Co., for road	undated
	8	*	Philadelphia Co., against canal	undated
	9		Fayette & Greene Co., against road	undated
	10		Chester Co., against judge	undated
	11	*	Mifflin Co., for repeal of liquor law	undated
	12	*	Crawford, Venango, Mercer & Erie Co., for Erie Canal Company	undated
	13	*	Chester Co., for extension of Philadelphia market house	undated
	14		Allegheny Co., for new election district	undated
	15		Lycoming Co. for new election district	undated
	16	*	Philadelphia Co., for new law against usury	undated
	17		Lancaster Co., against fishing bill	undated
	18		Philadelphia Co., for road	undated
	19	*	Lycoming & Union Co., for aid to turnpike company	ca. 1838
	20	*	Philadelphia Co., against amending Pennsylvania constitution	ca. 1804
	21	*	Bucks Co., for new seat of justice	undated
	22	*	Philadelphia Co., for amending Pennsylvania constitution	ca. 1804
	23		Lancaster Co., against amending Pennsylvania constitution	ca. 1804